Kansas Counties with Public Lakes Confirmed with
Harmful Blue-Green Algal Blooms (HAB) in 2018
.| 2018 Counties with HAB Confirmed
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Public Lake with HAB

Atchison County
ATCHISON CO. STATE FISHING LAKE
ATCHISON COUNTY PARK LAKE

Douglas County
MARYS LAKE

Grant County
FRAIZER LAKE

Hodgeman County
HODGEMAN CO. SFL/W.A.

Jefferson County
PERRY LAKE ZONE A
PERRY LAKE ZONE B

Johnson County
SOUTH PARK LAKE
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Public Lake with HAB

Linn County
LINN VALLEY LAKE
MARAIS DES CYGNES W.A.

Morris County
COUNCIL GROVE CITY LAKE

Norton County
NORTON LAKE

Osage County
CARBONDALE WEST LAKE
MELVERN LAKE
MELVERN OUTLET POND
MELVERN OUTLET SWIM POND
OVERBROOK CITY KIDS POND
OVERBROOK CITY LAKE
POMONA LAKE

Rawlins County
ATWOOD TOWNSHIP LAKE

Confirmed Lifted

8/23/2018
7/26/2018

9/13/2018
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7/6/2018

7/6/2018
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Public Lake with HAB

Rooks County
ROOKS CO. STATE FISHING LAKE
WEBSTER LAKE

Saline County
LAKEWOOD PARK LAKE

Scott County
LAKE SCOTT STATE PARK

Sedgwick County
COLWICH CITY LAKE
LAKE AFTON

Shawnee County
CENTRAL PARK LAKE
CENTRAL PARK LAKE
CENTRAL PARK LAKE
CLARION WOODS PARK LAKE
ROCK GARDEN POND

Wabaunsee County
WABAUNSEE CO LAKE

Confirmed Lifted

7/12/2018
6/21/2018

8/9/2018

8/16/2018

5/31/2018
7/12/2018

7/6/2018
8/16/2018
5/31/2018
6/28/2018
7/26/2018

7/19/2018

8/2/2018
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10/25/2018

10/11/2018
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Kansas lakes are NOT annually tested
for HABs. This map only represents past
past reports of HABs that have been
confirmed by KDHE. This map is to be
used for historical data and does not
indicate current health of the lake.

Source: KDHE Bureau of W ater,
& Bureau of Environmental Field Services

Data current as of December 31, 2018




